2016 053562 2016 AUG -5 Aﬁa a

MICHACL . BROWH
RECORDER

Release of Mortgage
OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, L.L.C. #:0602367004 "VELEZ" Lender ID:12279 Lake, Indiana PIF: 07/26/2016

MIN #: 100037506023670046 SIS #: 1-888-679-6377

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
("MERS"), holder of a certain Mortgage to secure the amount of $195,395.00 whose parties, dates and recording
information are below, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration
thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said Mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ANGELA VELEZ

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), (SOLELY AS
NOMINEE FOR LENDER, HALLMARK HOME MORTGAGE, LLC) ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

Dated: 06/01/2009 Recorded: 06/09/2009 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 2009 037932,
In the offices of the Countvy Recorder of L.ake County, in the State of Indiana

®
ol eERmEELS,.
Suite C, Danville, IL 6183« t : ~NBir NG, W1 @ 850
Pro?)erty Addlress: 1150 E A miaRQmﬁiﬂn'
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, {h¢ .c;r rS|gnﬁPhisltgnt}%%% ggrgl}ea&ggge%r%CQeo sdocument.

ake County Recorder!
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS")
On_JUL 7 9 7018

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF Montgomery

On JULZ 9701 , before me, ERIC STURGIS SANStaniPusfisan and for Montgomery i the State of
Pennsylvania, personally ared Jennifer Price, AssiStant Secrefany, personally known ic (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evide be the person(s) whicse rame(s) isfare subscribed to it n instrument and
acknowledged to me that sy executed the'same inchis/her/their authorized ce 1d that by his/her/their
signature on the instrume! Ns). or the enti¢ uan behalf of which the pe 1, executed the
instrument. _COMMERMEAL 11 OF prNw:

v

y hand and official seal, -
Upper Dublin 7 re Surgis
i Twp, Montgomery Cou
My Commission Expires 017?1'/2023“’

ERICSTURGIS
Notary Expires: 01/11/2020 #1295560
(This area for notarial seal)

This instrument was prepared by:

Nafeesah Cooper, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLQO, IA
50704-0780 1-800-746-2936

| affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this
document, unless required by law. Nafeesah Cooper.

When Recorded Return To:

*THS*THSGMAC*Q7/29/2016 07:32:40 AM* GMAC40GMACO000000000000004962323* INLAKE® 0602367004 INSTATE_MORT_REL *NC*NC1GMAC*

t14-00
— M

He S T33K



=

LIEN RELEASE, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401

*THS*THSGMAC*07/29/2016 07:32:40 AM* GMAC40GMAC0000000000000004962323* INLAKE* 0602367004 INSTATE_MORT_REL *NC*NC1GMAC*



